

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA

Email: -kathuagmc1@gmail.com

ORDER

Sub: Student Welfare Committee of GMC Kathua.

In supersession of previous orders, the Student Welfare Committee of following members is hereby constituted to manage the undergraduate students under the Chairmanship of Principal, GMC Kathua.

- 1. Dr Raj Rishi Sharma, Professor & Head, Dept. of Surgery GMC Kathua.
- 2. Dr Meenakeshi Sharma, Associate Professor, Dept. of Physiology, GMC Kathua.
- 3. Dr Arti Sakral, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Dermatology, GMC Kathua.
- 4. Dr Parveen Singh, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Community Medicine, GMC Kathua.
- 5. Hostel Wardens (Boys & Girls), GMC Kathua.
- Sh Yoginder Bhat, Administrative Officer, GMC Kathua.
- Class Representatives, (Boys & Girls) form MBBS 1st Prof, 2nd Prof, 3rd Prof & 4th Prof, GMC Kathua.

The committee shall collectively look into the various issues pertaining to the Student Welfare and shall report to the Principal, GMC Kathua.

Dr. Surinder Kumar Atri Principal Govt. Medical College Kathua Dated: 03/03/2023

No: GMCK/Admn-1/2022-23/3441-44

Copy to the :-

1. Distribution as above.

Copy for information:-

- 2. Director (Coordination) New GMCs, Jammu, UT of J&K.
- Pvt Secy to Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar, UT of J&K.
- 4. All concerned.
- 5. Office Copy.